DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

»* Finding of No Significant Impact
&= for a FHWA Project

Proposed Action: Nolana Loop

Project Limits: FM 1426 (Raul Longoria Road) to FM 88 (Texas Avenue)

City: San Juan County: Hidalgo State: Texas
TxDOT CSJ(s): 0921-02-169 & 0921-02-361

In accordance with 23 CFR Section 771.119 and Section 771.121, the Texas Department of Transportation
(TxDOT) has determined that Nolana Loop will not have a significant impact on the human or natural
environment.

This Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) for the Preferred Alternative is based on the final
Environmental Assessment (EA) dated April 2020 and the entire project record. This decision documents
the selection of the Build Alternative presented in the final EA as the Preferred Alternative, which is
described as:

The scope of the project is to widen, reconstruct, and extend the existing roadway from FM 1426
(Raul Longoria Road) to FM 88. The project would use approximately 63 acres of existing ROW
where possible along Earling Road and Mile 11 %2 Road. Approximately 2.5 miles of the project,
from Victoria Road east to FM 88, would be on new location.

Nolana Loop would be constructed as an 84-foot-wide urban roadway consisting of four 12-foot-
wide travel lanes, one 16-foot-wide continuous left turn lane, two 10-foot-wide shoulders, and six-
foot-wide sidewalks on both sides of the roadway within a 120-foot-wide ROW. Drainage would be
handled by a storm drain system. As part of the project, the intersection of Cesar Chavez Road
would be reconstructed for approximately 1,286 feet to the north and south to include a proposed
left turn lane. The project would use 7.3 miles of existing ROW along Earling Road and Mile 11 %
Road, within the city limits of San Juan and rural Hidalgo County.

Three public meetings for this project were held on August 23, 2006, August 24, 2006, and January 10,
2017.

A Notice of Availability of the draft EA was issued on October 28, 2019.
A public hearing for this project was held on November 20, 2019.

No changes to the draft EA were made as a result of comments received on the draft EA during the
posted comment period or from comments made at the public hearing.

Public Hearing Documentation has been prepared and is available for review on request.

The final EA, Public Meeting Documentation, Community Impacts Analysis, Air Quality Technical Report,
Traffic Noise Analysis, Hazardous Materials Initial Site Assessment, Cultural Resources Reports, Biological
Technical Report, Indirect & Cumulative Impacts Technical Report, Water Resources, Chapter 26 Packet,
Section 4(f) Packet, Public Hearing Documentation, and other and reports contained in the file of record
have been independently evaluated by TxDOT and determined to adequately and accurately discuss the
need, purpose, alternatives, environmental issues, impacts of the proposed project, and appropriate



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

&= Finding of No Significant Impact for a FHWA Project

of Transportation

mitigation measures. These documents provide sufficient evidence and analysis for determining that
preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement is not required. These documents are incorporated by
reference into this decisional document.

Based upon TxDOT'’s review and consideration of the analysis and evaluation contained in the EA for this
project, and after careful consideration of all social, economic, and environmental factors, including input
from the public involvement process, TxDOT hereby issues this Finding of No Significant Impact for the
Nolana Loop project from FM 1479 (Raul Longoria Road) to FM 88 (Texas Avenue).

TxDOT will ensure adherence and completion of all project commitments described in the final EA May
2020, Section IX. TxDOT will ensure that any and all local, state, or federal permit requirements and
conditions are met and otherwise complied with.

The environmental review, consultation, and other actions required by applicable Federal environmental
laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by TxDOT pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327 and the
Memorandum of Understanding dated December 9, 2019, and executed by FHWA and TxDOT.

DocuSigned by:

carlos swendke 7/20/2020

CF785BDDAE964F5...

TxDOT Environmental Affairs Division Director Date



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

Metropolitan Planning Organization

2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan

September 27, 2019



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

Staged Improvement Plan



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

Rio Grande Valley Metropolitan Planning Organization

Project Description From To Total Sponsor MTP ID
Project
Cost
Hale Dr Add Lanes (Local Victoria Ln FM 509 $3,840,000 Harlingen 18
Road)
Pennsylvania Road Thompson FM 1577 $821,370 San Benito | 25
Ave Reconstruction Rd
Grimes Rd Align with CCRMA FM 509 FM 106 $12,789,000 | Cameron 1
project, widen road, County

improve drainage,
add shoulders, new
roadway with 4

Lanes

Clark Rd Highway; widen Mile 3 E FM 506 $8,820,000 Cameron 5
road, improve County
drainage, add
shoulders

Hidalgo County MPO

The following tables (Table 8-7 through Table 8-10) list the three project periods/stages, as
well as illustrative/unfunded projects for the HC MPO planning area. It must be noted that HC
MPO opted to keep the priority rankings and order of projects listed in the 2040 MTP. HC MPO
elected to postpone development of additional projects for the Long-Term Stage of this plan,
with the understanding that a new MTP would follow the merger of the RGVMPO.

Table 8-7: Hidalgo County MPO Implementation Stage Projects (2019-

2022)
Project Description From To Total Year | Sponsor MTP
Project ID
Cost
Owassa Rd - Constructa 4 | Rd Cesar $800,000 2019 | County2-4 | HC-
ROW Lane Urban Chavez Rd 335r
Roadway
CS - Nolana - Widen and FM 907 FM 88 $21,555,778 2019 | County1-2/ HC-
PE Reconstruct to 4 San Juan 152
Lanes Divided
Urban
CS - Veterans 4 Lanes Divided IH 2/US 83 SH 364 (La $16,856,420 2019 Palmview / HC-
Blvd (Future Urban Homa Rd) County 3 50r
SH 495) - ROW
FM 676 (Mile 5 | ROW Acquisition SH 107 Taylor Rd $13,220,806 2019 | Alton/ HC-
N) - ROW services (Conway) County 3 1n7r
Liberty Blvd Widen to 4 Lanes Mile 3 Rd us 83 $12,526,330 2019 | Penitas HC-
(Phase I) - with Dedicated 284ar
ROW Left Turn Lane
Taylor Rd - Widen 4 Lanes BU 83 IH 2 (US $7,277,407 2019 | Mission / HC-
ROW with Left Turn 83) McAllen 256r
Lane
CS - Taylor Rd - | 4 Lanes Divided On Taylor BU 83 $10,385,439 2019 | Mission / HC-
ROW Urban Rd @Mile 2 McAllen 257r
N

2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan 8-7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

Rio Grande Valley Metropolitan Planning Organization

Project Description From To Total Year | Sponsor MTP
Project ID
Cost
SH 107 Construct 6 Lane UsS 281 FM 493 (La $16,092,588 2019 | Edinburg/ HC-
divided rural Blanca) County 4 227
Vision Zero Vision Zero City limits City limits $150,000 2019 | McAllen HC-
Planning Planning Study 356
Study- TAP
Pharr Int'l Construction @ Pharr Int'l | -- $3,272,871 2019 Pharr HC-
Bridge additional NB Bridge 354
Northbound Lane and related
lanes canopies and
booths into the
Pharr POE
inspection area
Pharr Int'l Construction of @ Pharr Int'l | - $3,289,393 2019 | Pharr HC-
Bridge 2nd additional exit Bridge 355
BSIF Exit lane and related
canopies and
booths out of
Pharr POE BSIF
Donna Int'l Construct 4 Lane Donna BSIF Future IBTC | $55,121,636 2019 | Donna HC-
Bridge controlled access / FM 493 275r
Commercial tolled facility intersection
Approach -
ROW
Mile 1 East - PE | Reconstruct & BU 83 Mile 8 $12,240,270 2019 | Mercedes HC-
widen to Urban 2 North 269
Lanes & shoulders
SH 68 - ROW Construct new 4 us 83 FM 1925 $163,864,626 | 2019 | TxDOT HC-
Lane divided rural 295b
highway facility
Mile 3 N (Phase | Widen to 4 Lane Tom Gill FM 492 $18,353,281 2019 | County 3 HC-
l)- PE Divided - Curb & Road (Goodwin 286a
Gutter Section Rd)
Mile 3 N (Phase | New location 2 Tom Gill Rd FM 2221 $7,892,849 2019 | County 3 HC-
Il - PE Lane rural 286b
roadway
CS - Cesar Widen to 4 Lanes BU 83 Ridge $8,482,172 2019 | SanJuan/ HC-
Chavez - PE Alamo / 344
County 1-2
CS - Cesar Widen to 4 Lanes BU 83 Nolana $28,358,177 2019 | San Juan/ HC-
Chévez Rd - PE Loop Alamo / 326
County 1-2
FM 676 - PE Widen to 4 Lane Taylor Rd FM 2220 $6,950,870 2019 | McAllen/ HC-
Divided County 3 144
Sharp Road Road Realignment | FM 1925 0.46mi $2,102,947 2019 | County/4 HC-
Realignment - 2 Lane rural North 12ab
PE roadway
Mile 10 North - Widen to 4 Lanes Westgate FM 1015 $18,675,784 2019 | Weslaco / HC-
PE - Urban (Mile 6 W) County 1 264
CS - Inspiration | Widen to 4 Lane IH2 FM 1016 $27,624,057 2019 Mission / HC-
Rd/ Military Divided County 3 341
Pkwy Loop - PE
CS - Nolana Widen to 4 Lane FM 1426 FM 907 S17,112,526 2019 | County 2/ HC-
Loop (S1) - Divided (Raul McAllen 152ar
ROW Longoria)

2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan 8-9



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

Rio Grande Valley Metropolitan Planning Organization

Project Description From To Total Year | Sponsor MTP ID
Project
Cost

Sharp Road Road FM 1925 0.46mi $2,056,496 2023 | County /4 HC-12ab
Realignment | Realignment 2 North

Lane rural

roadway
FM 1426 Proposed 6 IH2 /Us83 | Nolana $19,536,000 | 2023 | San Juan/ HC-345
(Raul Lanes raised County 2
Longoria) median
International | 4 Lane Divided | 365 IH2 $121,936,327 2023 | HCRMA RMA-3
Bridge - at Grade - Tollway at
Trade Non-Toll FM 493
Corridor Facility
(IBTC) -
Phase |
Owassa Rd Widen to 4 us 281 I Rd $6,517,000 2024 | Pharr/ San HC-156a

Lane Juan /

County 2-4

SH 364 (La Widento 5 FM 2221 FM 676 $7,279,400 2024 | County 3 HC-182ab
Homa) Lane Curb and

Gutter
FM 2220 Proposed 6 SH107 Mile 5N $25,207,670 2024 | McAllen/ HC-19a
(Ware Rd) Lane Median (Auburn County 3-4

Ave)

Mile 3 N New Location2 | Tom GillRd | FM 2221 $7,892,849 2025 | County 3 HC-286b
(Phase 11) Lane Rural

Roadway
Mile 1 East Reconstruct & BU 83 Mile 8 $12,240,270 2025 | Mercedes HC-269

Widen to Urban North

2 Lanes &

Shoulders
Nolana Loop | Widento 4 FM 1426 FM 907 S17,112,526 2025 | County 2/ HC-152a
(S1) Lane Divided (Raul McAllen

Longoria)

FM 493 (La Widen to 4 Mile 10 N Mile 14 N $11,212,180 2025 | County1-4 HC-34a
Blanca) Lane Divided Rd Rd
FM 1015 Widen to 4 Mile 12 N SH 107 $12,952,950 2025 | Edcouch/ HC-2

Lane Divided Rd County 1

1228-03-900
Freddy Widento 5 SH 336 FM 2061 $7,954,870 2026 | Edinburg HC-120
Gonzalez - Lane with (10th St) (McCaoll
ROW Traffic Street Rd)

Improvements
Mon Mack 4 Lane Urban Sprague SH 107 $4,896,325 2026 | Edinburg HC-353
Road - ROW | Section
Trenton Rd - | Construct 4 Us 281 FM 1426 $10,271,347 2026 | Edinburg/ HC-177a
ROW Lane (Raul County 4

Longoria)

| Rd Construct 2 Rancho Military $14,283,973 2026 | Pharr/San HC-127

Lane w/ Blanco Hwy Juan/County

Shoulders 2
FM 1925 Proposed 4 FM 681 Wallace $29,304,001 2026 | County 3 HC-348

lanes curb and Rd

gutter
SH 107 - FM 681 FM 2220 $18,315,000 2026 | County 3 HC-349

2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan 8-13




DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

Rio Grande Valley Metropolitan Planning Organization

Project Description From To Total Year | Sponsor MTP ID
Project
Cost
FM 681 Widen to 6 FM 2221 SH 107 $8,388,750 2026 | County 3 HC-385
Lane with (Conway)
raised median
Cesar - BU 83 Ridge $8,482,172 2027 | SanJuan/ HC-344
Chavez Alamo /
County 1-2
Cesar Divided Urban BU 83 Nolana $28,358,177 2027 | SanJuan/ HC-326
Chavez Rd Section Loop Alamo /
County 1-2
Inspiration Widen to 4 IH2 FM 1016 $27,624,057 | 2027 | Mission / HC-341
Rd/ Military | Lane Divided McAllen /
Pkwy Loop Hidalgo
Liberty Blvd | Construct 2 Mile 3 Rd FM 2221 $13,337,965 2028 | County 3 HC-284b
(Phase II) Lanes with
shoulders
Eldora Rd Divided Urban FM 3362 Veterans $16,672,565 2028 | Pharr/ San HC-322
Section (Jackson Blvd (I Juan /
Rd) Rd) County 2
Mile 10 Widen to 4 Westgate FM 1015 $18,675,784 2029 | Weslaco / HC-264
North Lanes - Urban (Mile 6 W) County 1
Nolana Loop | Widento 4 FM 907 FM 88 $19,899,935 2029 | County1-2 HC-152r
(S2-4)- Lane Divided
ROW
Mile 6 W Rd Widen to 4 SH107 Mile 14 $14,894,295 2029 | County1 HC-148bba
Lane 1/2N
Nolana Loop | Widento 6 FM 2220 FM 1926 $5,201,580 2029 | McAllen HC-155a
Lane (Ware Rd) (23rd St)

Table 8-9.: Hidalgo County MPO Medium-Term Stage Projects (2030-

2040)
Project Description From To Total Year | Sponsor | MTP ID
Project Cost
E Yuma Ave Widen to 4 Jackson Rd McColl Rd $2,573,019 2030 | McAllen HC-248
Lane Urban
with siphon
Freddy Widento 5 SH 336 (10th FM 2061 $7,954,870 2030 | Edinburg HC-120
Gonzalez Lane with St) (McColl Rd)
traffic street
improvements
Mon Mack 4 Lane urban Sprague SH107 $4,896,325 2030 | Edinburg HC-353
Road section
Trenton Rd Construct 4 Us 281 FM 1426 $10,271,347 2030 | Edinburg/ | HC-177a
Lane (Raul County 4
Longoria)
Sprague Ave | Widento 4 Sugar Rd SH336 (N $7,869,914 2030 | Edinburg HC-170
Lane 10th St)
Nolana Loop | Widento 4 FM 907 FM 1423 $5,256,452 2030 | County1-2 | HC-152b
(S2) Lane Divided
Nolana Loop Widen to 4 FM 1423 FM 493 $6,835,940 2030 | County1 HC-152c¢
(S3) Lane Divided
Nolana Loop | Widento 4 FM 493 FM 88 $5,477,822 2030 | County1 HC-152d
(S4) Lane Divided

2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan 8-14



DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

Legged in as Jubal Grubb
g Out
Profct Maragement - =8

Project Management > Area List > 5TIPs (M-HIDALGO COUNTY) > Revisions () = TIP Instances (Unassigned) > Highway Projects (Unassigned) > Project Details
Color Key: () - Business rule violation  (__]- Value changed in current session (] - Different from DCIS or latest approved copy

Statewide @ TIP Revision @ | lone ] Phase @ | | Construction Total Project Cost Information
¥ Engineering Prelim Engineering @ [ §333225
District @ pHann [ County @ | HiDALGO v Elneneesial s q R
el ihd ROW Purchase @ $2,573,503
MPO @ |HIDALGO COUNTY v  Highway @ [cs = ';i',':we'” g Construction Cost @ 516,000,000
i ay LA
T Const Engineering @ £720.000
uisition 3
CsJ @ [oaz1 |- 3 TIPFY ® pmg ‘le_l\fi‘;ties Contingencies @ $1.040,000
- N Indirect Costs @ $952.000
Bond Financing @ 50
Revision Date @ p2/2020 NOX (Ko v /Dp@ 00000| Potential Chg Ord @ 50
Project Sponsor @ |HIDALGO COUNTY VOC (kg D) ® 0.0000| Total Project Cost @ §21,558,728
MPO Proj Number @ ||-|[;_152 PMA0 ( Kg s~ J/D): @ 0.0000 YOE Cost @
Toll &
MTP Reference @ [Ag-152 PM25( Kg v /D)@ 0.0000
TCM @
City @ [HIDALGO COUNTY CO(Lbs v D) @ |:|
Limits From & FIA 1426
Limits To @ [F1 a2
Project Description @ [\WWIDEN & RECONSTRUCT TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN
P7 Remarks @ [E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING
Project History @ [PE = 100% LG - REVISION - 1/7/2020 - This project has been LET and Earmark Funding was not
included. The limits were also modified te the onginal history limits.
Authorized Funding by Category/Share
Category Federal State Regional Local Local Contributions Total
3LC v 50]| 50| 50| 50| $230,275 5230,275
10 v | 52,360 50| 30]| 5580 50| 32,850




Authorized Funding by Category/Share
DocuSign Envelope ID: 8951]_3?%—_2864-4DAC-9_E9_@_—_1_DA902EDD64E__._

Regicnal Local Local Contributions Total
3LC v | 50|| 50]| 50| 50| 5230275 e S
10 v] | 52,360 | 50]| s0|| 5590 | 50| 52,950
Total 52,360 50.00 50.00 5590 $230,275 5233225
DISTRICT MFPD COUNTY C5J TIPFY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGO 0921-02-168 2019 Cs E HIDALGO § 233,225
COUNTY
LIMITS FROM: FM 1428 PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
LIMITS TO: Fi 22 REWVISION DATE: 022020

WIDEN & RECONSTRUCT TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORYISHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 533,225 ! ‘CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 2573503 1 COSTOF 5 & S0 50 S0 50 230,275 230,276
CONSTCOST: § 18,000,000 : APFROVED 510 $2.360 30 50 5 500 3 SID. * 52 ;50
CONSTENG: § 720,000 ¢ FPHASES .
CONTING: 5 1040000 - 5233225 ITOTAL T 2,360 50 50 S 500 T 220275 T 250225
INDIRECT: § 902,000 : :
BOND FIN: § o:
POT CHG ORD: § o
TOTAL COST: § 21,558,728 ©
TIP History
2019-2022 STIP 02/2020 Revision: Approved 04/20/2020
DISTRICT MFO COUNTY ToJ TIPEY HWY _ PHASE CITY YOE COST.
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGO 0921-02-160 2018 s E {u!g&h%g § 232,225

LIMITS FROM: Fh 1428 PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
' REVISION DATE: 022020

MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152

F! CAT(S): 3LC 10

PROJECT FE = 100% LG - REVISION - 1/7/2020 - This project has been
HISTORY: LET and Earmark Funding was not included. The limits were

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 5 233,225 ! ‘CATEGORY _ FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL Lc TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 2573503 0 COSTOF = = -
Lilaian s 5 L L s el T 50 50 50 50 £ 230275 § 230,275
il LI Jooono | PHASES O §2.260 50 50 5 500 50 5 2,050
CONTINGS 5 10ioo00 i $233.225 TOTAL F 2360 S0 50 S 600 $ 230275 T 233,225
INDIRECT: § 962,000 H
BOND FIN: § 0
POT CHG ORD: § 0:
TOTAL COST: § 21568728 :




2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revizion: Administrative 01/08/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDD64F C5J TIP EY HWT PHAGE CITY YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGD 0a21-02-168 2019 3 E HIDALGO 5 230,275
COUNTY
LIMITS FROM: O NOLAMA FROM FM 907 PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGD COUNTY
L REWVISION DATE: 11/2012

i MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152
FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC

AUT D FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE

MATION :
PRELIM ENG: § ‘CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW FURCH: § COSTOF 57 50 50 50 50 $ 230,275 § 230,275
CONSTCOST: § 16,000,000 : APPROVED - — :

sl b 720000 | PHASES  TOTAL 50 50 50 50 $ 230,275 Fo30.275
CONTING: § 1040000 1 5230275
INDIRECT- § 202,000 :
BOND FIN: § 0

POT CHG ORD: § L
TOTAL COST: § 21568725 :

2019-2022 STIP 11/2048 Revision: Administrative 01/08/2020

DISTRICT MPO COUNTY TsJ TIPEY HWY _ PHASE Ty YOE COST,

PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGO 002102168 2019 cs E HIDALGO 5 233,225

COUNTY
LIMITS FROM: FM 1428 (Raul Longaris) PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
LIMITS TO: FM 58 REVISION DATE: 11/201%
............................................................................................................................................. : e St et
ESC FUNDING CAT

PROJECT AD
...... HISTORY: 1/2/2020 - Marked Or
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 233225 ¢ ‘CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROWPURCH: § 2572503 1 COSTOF 5o 7 = = = T TE
CONSTCOST: § 18,000,000  APPROVED g $2.280 50 50 5 500 A 50 2 $2.050
CONST ENG: 3 20000 1 EHARES  ovAT 7350 ] ) TEE0 70255 TE.208
CONTING- § 1040000 © $233.225 ¥ L] $2332
INDIRECT: § 202,000 :
BOND FIN: § i
POT CHG ORD: § 0
TOTAL COST: § 21558728 :
2019-2022 STIP 11/2018 Revision: Administrative 01/08/2020
DISTRICT PO COUNTY T8l TiF £Y TWY _ FHASE TITY YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGC 0ez102.180 2019 cs E HIDALGO 5 233,225
COUNTY
LIMITS FROM: FM 1428 (Raul Longaria) PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
LIMITS TO: FM 88 REVISION DATE: 11/2018

ROJECT WIDEN & RECONSTRUCT TO 4 LAME DIVIDED URBAMN MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152

FUNDING CAT(S5): 3LC,10

REMARKS P7: E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING : PROJECT ADMIN. 1/7/2020 - Added Cat 10 Earmark for 52,850
: HISTORY:
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- RN R R E R T T T Ty
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 233225 : ‘CATEGORY _FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: 2573508 - COSTOF mc 50 50 50 30 930 275 230 975
CONSTCOST: § 16000000 : APPROVED i, $2.360 50 50 5 500 ¥ S0 y $2.050
CONST ENG: § 720,000 : PHASES 4
CONTING: 3 1040000 . 5233226 TOTAL F 2360 50 50 5 500 T 230276 T 233 026
INDIRECT: S 902,000 : H
BOND FIN: § 0
POT CHG ORD: § o:
TOTALCOST: § 21558728 ©




DocuSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64- 4DAC 9F9A-1DA9C2EDDG4F

11/2018 Revision: Administrative 01/07/2020

LAD I LUJUMIY TIP FY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
PHARR Hlu.m_ao COUNTY HIDALGC 0921-02-188 2018 cs E HIDALGO § 230,275
COUNTY
LIMITS FROM: OM MOLANA FROM FM 207 PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
LIMITS TO: FM 38 REVISION DATE: 11/2018
PROJECT WIDEN E RECONETRUCT TG ¥ LANE DIVIDED URBAN MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152
DESCH: FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC
REMARKS P7: E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING PROJECT UPDATED FROJECT SCOPE
HISTORY:
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 230,275 : costor  CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: 3 2,573,503 : EETNE] 50 50 50 50 230,275 230,275
coNstcosl-y wotoond . ARPEONED e 50 50 50 50 ﬁ 230,275 :230 i
CONSTENG: § 720000 ; FPHASES - 7 !
CONTING: 5 1,040,000 : $230.27%
INDIRECT: § 002,000 :
EOND FIN: 5 o:
POT CHG ORD: § o:
TOTAL COST: 5§ 21.555.778 ©
2019-2022 5TIP 11/2018 Revision: Approved 12M9/2013
DISTRICT WMFO COUNTY [5:9] TIFEY HWY _ PHASE CITY VOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGO 0o21-02-180 2019 cs E HIDALGO § 230,275
COUNTY

LIMITS FROM:
LIMITS TO:

PROJECT
DESCR:

OM NOLANA FROM FM 207
FlM 52

WIDEN & RECOMSTRUCT TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN

PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGD COUNTY
REVISION DATE: 11/20128
MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152
FUNDING CAT({S): 3LC

REMARKS P7: E=FPRELIMINARY ENGIMEERING

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION

PROJECT UPDATED F'RDJEC_ SCOPE
OR

G BY CATEGORY/SHARE

PRELIM ENG: § 330,275 © ‘CATEGORY FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: § 2572503 1 COSTOF 5= 0 0 =0 = 3230275 3220275
CONST COST: § 18,000,000 : APPROVED - - ; 7 =5
CONET ENE. % 720000 . PHASES ~ TOTAL 50 50 50 50 F 230275 T 230276
CONTING: § 1,040,000 - §230.275
INDIRECT: 5 202,000 :
EOND FIN: § 0:
POT CHG ORD: § o:
TOTAL COST: § 21555778 :
2019-2022 STIP 0712018 Revision: Approved 09/28/2018
DISTRICT (] COUNTY C5J TIP £ Y HWY _ PHASE TITY YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGD 0821-02-160 201 NOLAMAE HIDALGO 5 230,275
COUNTY
LIMITS FROM: FAM 1428 (RAUL LONGORIA) PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
LIMITS TO: FM 88 REVISION DATE: 07/2018
PROJECT RECONETRUCT & WIDER TO 2 LANES WITH EHOULDERS MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152
DESCR: FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC
REMARKS PT: E = PRELIMIMNARY ENGINEERING PROJECT MEW FROJECT
HISTORY:
.................................................................................................................................................................................................
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 230,275 © ‘CATEGORY _FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCH: % 2573503 : COSTOF 50 50 50 50 § 230,275 § 230,275
COMNST COST: § 18,000,000 : AFPROVED - o
CONST ENG. 5 720000 . PHASES  TOTAL 50 50 50 50 T 230275 T 220275
CONTING: 5 1,040,000 1 230275
INDIRECT: § 982,000 :
BOMND FIN: § 0:
POT CHG ORD: § o:
TOTAL COST: § 21555778 :




DocusSign Envelope ID: 895113B9-2B64-4DAC-9F9A-1DA9C2EDD64F

05/2016 Revision: Approved 06/24/2016

LIS IHIC] 1 [l ®] LUUNIY [of:H] TIPFY HWY PHASE CITY YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGO 0021-02-168 2016 NOLAMAE HIDALGO 5 1,584,828
COUNTY

LIMITS FROM: Fh 1428

NETRUCT & WIDEN TO 2 LANES WITH SHOULDERS

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
REVISION DATE: 052016
MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152
FUNDING CAT(S): 3LC

REMARKS P7: PHASE WAS REMOVED PROJECT
............................................................................................................ S ELRY G e s A e R
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: § 230,275 ‘CATEGORY _FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROWPURCH: § 2573503 : COSTOF 3¢ 50 50 50 50 $ 230.275 § 230,275
CONSTCOST: § 18,000,000 : APPROVED e ==
CONSTENG. 5 7o0000 ¢ PHASES  TOTAL 50 50 50 50 T 220275 T 230,275
CONTING: § 1040000 © 51584828
INDIRECT: § 902,000 :
BOND FIN: § o
POT CHG ORD: § o
TOTAL COST- § 21565775 ©
2015-2018 STIP 11/2015 Revision: Approved 01/22/2016
DISTRICT MED COUNTY, T&J TIPFY HWY ___FPHASE CITY YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO COUNTY HIDALGC 0921-02-160 2015 MOLAMAE, RACQUTL  HIDALGO % 3,357,503
COUNTY

LIMITS FROM: Fh 1428
LIMITS TO: Fhi 228

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: HIDALGO COUNTY
REVISION DATE: 11/2015
MPO PROJ NUM: HC-152
3

AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORYISHARE

‘CATEGORY _FEDERAL STATE REGIONAL LOCAL LC TOTAL

PRELIM ENG: § 784,000 :
ROWPURCH: § 2573503 1 COSTOF g $ 1,502,360 S0 S0 § 400,580 S0 2,002,950
COMSTCOST- § 1000000 Asts, CLL 50 50 50 50 51354553 §1.354553
CONTING: 5 10é0oog . 53357503 TOTAL $ 1,602,360 50 50 T 200,600 % 1,354,553 ¥ 3,357,503
INDIRECT: § 982,000 : :
BOND FIN: § 0
POT CHG ORD: § 0:
TOTAL COST: § 22,109,503 ©
Comment History
Time User Comment Related Approval
%g_zsoéfp;‘m Greg Wood HNote: Please identify "C3" if known. This is for Molana 5t  02/2020: Approved
2018M1/29 Greg Wood “11/2018: Approved
10:25:40
20180918 Greg Wood 07/2018: proved
09:14:43 e . e
2016/06/10 Greg Wood " 05/2016: Approved
15:47:59
20180112 Greg Wood 4172015: proved
15:00:48 H -
STIP Portal Mon, Jul 20, 2020 9:00:49 AM

ok

l Texas Department of Transportation

]




	Draft FONSI Nolana Loop 092102169
	Pages from HCMPO_MTP_2015-2045
	ESTIP 2019-2022_
	Capture1
	Capture2
	Capture3
	Capture4
	Capture5


		2020-07-20T13:17:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




